How do | get service?

Locate the TV outlet in your room and connect one end
of the cable to it and the other end to the “CATV” or
“VHF IN” on your television. Your digital television must
have a QAM tuner (Quadrature Amplitude Modulation)
to work with the school’s cable service.

Go to fitchburgstate.edu/tv for detailed information.

How do | program my digital TV
to receive all the University channels?

It is important to auto program your TV to ensure you are
viewing all the available digital channels. Exact details on
how to auto program or auto tune digital TVs vary from
manufacturer to manufacturer and from model to model.
These instructions are generalizations that are meant to
describe the way most TVs accomplish this feature. For
best results, refer to the owner’s manual for the specific
TV you are working with.

Using the TVs remote control, follow these general steps:
Step 1: Press the “Power” button to turn on the TV
Step 2: Press the “Menu” Button
Step 3: Select “Set-Up”

Step 4: Select “Cable”
Step 5: Select “Auto Program/Auto Tune” then “OK”

FITCHBURG STATE
UNIVERSITY

To report outages or for assistance, contact the HelpDesk:

helpdesk.fitchburgstate.edu
978-665-4500

El5E]

[=]K

#30675 CableTVguide.ndd 07-2020

® FITCHBURG STATE
# UNIVERSITY

Falcon Cable Television

CHANNEL

Falcon CATV system

services the resident halls

and select locations throughout
the campus and is provided as
a convenience for residents.

Scan this code E E

for a live program guide =
and frequently asked questions: .
fitchburgstate.edu/tv [=]%



46.2
5.1
69.2
60.1
30.2
59.1
29.1
41.2
27.1
66.2
51.1
56.2
61.2
4.1
40.2
3.5
71.1
23.1
24.2
61.1
52.2
15.2
44.3
27.2
28.1
56.1
4.2
73.2
322
73.1
62.1
63.1
62.2
60.2
25.2
341
342
351
35.2
3.2
3.3
3.4
6.1
3.1
52.1
25.1
26.2
26.1
37.1
37.2
65.2
115.1
58.2
47.1
47.2
66.3
66.4
67.1
67.2
38.2

ALPHA CHANNEL LINE-UP

A&E

ABC WCVB

AMC

Animal Planet

BBC America

BET

Bible

Big Ten Network
Bloomberg

Bounce

Bravo

Buzzr

Cartoon

CBS WBZ

CBS Sports Network
CheddarU

CMT

CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
Cooking Channel
Cozi

Create

CSPAN

CSPAN2

CW WLVI

Decades
Destination America
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family
Disney Channel
Disney Jr.

Disney XD

E! Entertainment
Escape

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNews

ESPNU

Fitchburg Access TV
Fitchburg Access TV
Fitchburg Access TV
Fitchburg State Live Events
Fitchburg State WXPL
Food Network

FOX WFXT

Fox Business Network
Fox News Channel
FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2
Freeform

FSU Bulletin Board
Fuse

FX

FXX

Get TV

Grit

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Heroes & Icons

51.2
32.1
24.1
69.1
7.1
49.1
48.2
50.1
25.3
115.2
54.2
5.2
43.2
38.1
71.2
23.2
57.1
55.2
57.2
59.2
33.1
42.2
15.1
40.1
39.2
39.1
42.1
43.1
64.1
63.2
64.2
53.2
54.1
41.1
68.1
2.1
44.1
44.4
72.1
68.2
33.2
53.1
28.2
45.2
65.1
72.2
30.1
7.2
31.2
45.1
31.1
49.2
48.1
3.7
66.1
46.1
58.1
55.1
29.2
2.2

HGTV

History Channel

HLN

IFC

IND WHDH
Investigation Discovery
ION

Justice Network

Laff

Library Bulletin Board
Lifetime

Me-TV

MLB Network

MNT WSBK
Motortrend

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Live

MTV2

NASA

National Geographic
NBA TV

NBC WBTS

NBC Sports Network

New England Sports Network Alt.

New England Sports Network
NFL Network
NHL Network
Nick Jr.
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons

OWN

Oxygen

PAC 12
Paramount Network
PBS WGBH

PBS WGBX

PBS Kids

pPoP
ReelzChannel
Science Channel
Syfy Channel
TBN

TBS

TeenNick
Tennis Channel
The Weather Channel
This TV

TLC

TNT

Travel Channel
Tru-TV

TV Land

TV5

UNI WUNI

USA Network
VH1

We TV

Weather Nation
World Channel

2.1

2.2

3.1

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.7

4.1

4.2

5.1

5.2

6.1

7.1

7.2
15.1
15.2
231
23.2
24.1
24.2
25.1
25.2
253
26.1
26.2
27.1
27.2
28.1
28.2
29.1
29.2
30.1
30.2
311
31.2
321
322
331
33.2
34.1
34.2
351
35.2
37.1
37.2
38.1
38.2
39.1
39.2
40.1
40.2
41.1
41.2
42.1
42.2
43.1
43.2
44.1
443

CHANNEL LINE-UP

PBS WGBH

World Channel
Fitchburg State WXPL
Fitchburg Access TV
Fitchburg Access TV
Fitchburg Access TV
CheddarU

TVS

CBS WBZ

Decades

ABC WCVB

Me-TV

Fitchburg State Live Events
IND WHDH

This TV

NBC WBTS

Cozi

CNBC

MSNBC

HLN

CNN

FOX WEXT

Escape

Laff

Fox News Channel
Fox Business Network
Bloomberg

CSPAN

CSPAN2

TBN

Bible

Weather Nation

The Weather Channel
BBC America

Travel Channel

TLC

History Channel
Discovery Channel
National Geographic
Science Channel
ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNews

ESPNU

FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2

MNT WSBK

Heroes & Icons

New England Sports Network

New England Sports Network Alt.

NBC Sports Network
CBS Sports Network
PAC 12

Big Ten Network
NFL Network

NBA TV

NHL Network

MLB Network

PBS WGBX

Create

44.4
45.1
45.2
46.1
46.2
47.1
47.2
48.1
48.2
49.1
49.2
50.1
51.1
51.2
52.1
52.2
53.1
53.2
54.1
54.2
55.1
55.2
56.1
56.2
57.1
57.2
58.1
58.2
59.1
59.2
60.1
60.2
61.1
61.2
62.1
62.2
63.1
63.2
64.1
64.2
65.1
65.2
66.1
66.2
66.3
66.4
67.1
67.2
68.1
68.2
69.1
69.2
711
71.2
72.1
72.2
73.1
73.2
1151
115.2

PBS Kids

TNT

TBS

USA Network
ARE

FX

FXX

TV Land

ION

Investigation Discovery
Tru-TV

Justice Network
Bravo

HGTV

Food Network
Cooking Channel
Syfy Channel
OWN

Oxygen

Lifetime

We TV

MTV Live

CW WLVI

Buzzr

MTV

MTV2

VH1

Fuse

BET

NASA

Animal Planet

E! Entertainment
Comedy Central
Cartoon

Disney Channel
Disney XD

Disney Jr.
Nickelodeon

Nick Jr.

Nicktoons
TeenNick
Freeform

UNI WUNI
Bounce

Get TV

Grit

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Paramount Network
ReelzChannel

IFC

AMC

CcMT

Motortrend

POP

Tennis Channel
Discovery Family
Destination America
FSU Bulletin Board
Library Bulletin Board



