How do I get service?

Locate the TV outlet in your room and connect one end of the cable to it and the other end to the "CATV" or "VHF IN" on your television. Your digital television must have a QAM tuner (Quadrature Amplitude Modulation) to work with the school's cable service.

Go to **fitchburgstate.edu/tv** for detailed information.

How do I program my digital TV to receive all the University channels?

It is important to auto program your TV to ensure you are viewing all the available digital channels. Exact details on how to auto program or auto tune digital TVs vary from manufacturer to manufacturer and from model to model. These instructions are generalizations that are meant to describe the way most TVs accomplish this feature. For best results, refer to the owner's manual for the specific TV you are working with.

Using the TVs remote control, follow these general steps:

Step 1: Press the "Power" button to turn on the TV

Step 2: Press the "Menu" Button

Step 3: Select "Set-Up"

Step 4: Select "Cable"

Step 5: Select "Auto Program/Auto Tune" then "OK"



To report outages or for assistance, contact the HelpDesk:

helpdesk.fitchburgstate.edu 978-665-4500





Falcon Cable Television

CHANNEL GUIDE



Falcon CATV system services the resident halls and select locations throughout the campus and is provided as a convenience for residents.

Scan this code for a live program guide and frequently asked questions:

fitchburgstate.edu/tv



ALPHA CHANNEL LINE-UP

67.2 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD

38.2 Heroes & Icons

29.2 Weather Nation HD

2.2 World Channel

46.2	A&E HD	51.2	HGTV HD	2.1	PBS WGBH HD	44.4	PBS Kids
5.1	ABC WCVB HD	32.1	History Channel HD	2.2	World Channel	45.1	TNT HD
69.2	AMC HD	24.1	HLN HD	3.1	Fitchburg State WXPL	45.2	TBS HD
60.1	Animal Planet HD	69.1	IFC HD	3.2	Fitchburg Access TV	46.1	USA Network HD
30.2	BBC America HD	7.1	IND WHDH HD	3.3	Fitchburg Access TV	46.2	A&E HD
59.1	BET HD	49.1	Investigation Discovery HD	3.4	Fitchburg Access TV	47.1	FX HD
29.1	Bible	48.2	ION	3.5	CheddarU	47.2	FXX HD
41.2	Big Ten Network HD	50.1	Justice Network	3.7	TV5	48.1	TV Land
27.1	Bloomberg HD	25.3	Laff	4.1	CBS WBZ HD	48.2	ION
66.2	Bounce	115.2	Library Bulletin Board	4.2	Decades	49.1	Investigation Discovery HD
51.1	Bravo HD	54.2	Lifetime HD	5.1	ABC WCVB HD	49.2	Tru-TV HD
56.2	Buzzr	5.2	Me-TV	5.2	Me-TV	50.1	Justice Network
61.2	Cartoon HD	43.2	MLB Network HD	6.1	Fitchburg State Live Events	51.1	Bravo HD
4.1	CBS WBZ HD	38.1	MNT WSBK HD	7.1	IND WHDH HD	51.2	HGTV HD
40.2	CBS Sports Network HD	71.2	Motortrend HD	7.2	This TV	52.1	Food Network HD
3.5	CheddarU	23.2	MSNBC HD	15.1	NBC WBTS HD	52.2	Cooking Channel HD
71.1	CMT HD	57.1	MTV HD	15.2	Cozi	53.1	Syfy Channel HD
23.1	CNBC HD	55.2	MTV Live HD	23.1	CNBC HD	53.2	OWN HD
24.2	CNN HD	57.2	MTV2	23.2	MSNBC HD	54.1	Oxygen
61.1	Comedy Central HD	59.2	NASA	24.1	HLN HD	54.2	Lifetime HD
52.2	Cooking Channel HD	33.1	National Geographic HD	24.2	CNN HD	55.1	We TV HD
15.2	Cozi	42.2	NBA TV HD	25.1	FOX WFXT HD	55.2	MTV Live HD
44.3	Create	15.1	NBC WBTS HD	25.2	Escape	56.1	CW WLVI HD
27.2	CSPAN	40.1	NBC Sports Network HD	25.3	Laff	56.2	Buzzr
28.1	CSPAN2	39.2	New England Sports Network Alt. HD	26.1	Fox News Channel HD	57.1	MTV HD
56.1	CW WLVI HD	39.1	New England Sports Network HD	26.2	Fox Business Network HD	57.2	MTV2
4.2	Decades	42.1	NFL Network HD	27.1	Bloomberg HD	58.1	VH1 HD
73.2	Destination America HD	43.1	NHL Network HD	27.2	CSPAN	58.2	Fuse HD
32.2	Discovery Channel HD	64.1	Nick Jr.	28.1	CSPAN2	59.1	BET HD
73.1	Discovery Family HD	63.2	Nickelodeon HD	28.2	TBN	59.2	NASA
62.1	Disney Channel HD	64.2	Nicktoons	29.1	Bible	60.1	Animal Planet HD
63.1	Disney Jr.	53.2	OWN HD	29.2	Weather Nation HD	60.2	E! Entertainment HD
62.2	Disney XD	54.1	Oxygen	30.1	The Weather Channel HD	61.1	Comedy Central HD
60.2	E! Entertainment HD	41.1	PAC 12 HD	30.2	BBC America HD	61.2	Cartoon HD
25.2	Escape	68.1	Paramount Network HD	31.1	Travel Channel HD	62.1	Disney Channel HD
34.1	ESPN HD	2.1	PBS WGBH HD	31.2	TLC HD	62.2	Disney XD
34.2	ESPN2 HD	44.1	PBS WGBX HD	32.1	History Channel HD	63.1	Disney Jr.
35.1	ESPNews HD	44.4	PBS Kids	32.2	Discovery Channel HD	63.2	Nickelodeon HD
35.2	ESPNU HD	72.1	POP HD	33.1	National Geographic HD	64.1	Nick Jr.
3.2	Fitchburg Access TV	68.2	ReelzChannel HD	33.2	Science Channel HD	64.2	Nicktoons
3.3	Fitchburg Access TV	33.2	Science Channel HD	34.1	ESPN HD	65.1	TeenNick
3.4	Fitchburg Access TV	53.1	Syfy Channel HD	34.2	ESPN2 HD	65.2	Freeform HD
6.1	Fitchburg State Live Events	28.2	TBN	35.1	ESPNews HD	66.1	UNI WUNI HD
3.1	Fitchburg State WXPL	45.2	TBS HD	35.2	ESPNU HD	66.2	Bounce
52.1	Food Network HD	65.1	TeenNick	37.1	FOX Sports 1 HD	66.3	Get TV
25.1	FOX WFXT HD	72.2	Tennis Channel HD	37.2	FOX Sports 2 HD	66.4	Grit
26.2	Fox Business Network HD	30.1	The Weather Channel HD	38.1	MNT WSBK HD	67.1	Hallmark Channel HD
26.1	Fox News Channel HD	7.2	This TV	38.2	Heroes & Icons	67.2	Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD
37.1	FOX Sports 1 HD	31.2	TLC HD	39.1	New England Sports Network HD	68.1	Paramount Network HD
37.2	FOX Sports 2 HD	45.1	TNT HD	39.2	New England Sports Network Alt. HD	68.2	ReelzChannel HD
65.2	Freeform HD	31.1	Travel Channel HD	40.1	NBC Sports Network HD	69.1	IFC HD
115.1	FSU Bulletin Board HD	49.2	Tru-TV HD	40.2	CBS Sports Network HD	69.2	AMC HD
58.2	Fuse HD	48.1	TV Land		PAC 12 HD	71.1	CMT HD
47.1	FX HD	3.7	TV5	41.2	Big Ten Network HD	71.2	Motortrend HD
47.2	FXX HD	66.1	UNI WUNI HD		NFL Network HD	72.1	POP HD
66.3	Get TV		USA Network HD	42.2	NBA TV HD	72.2	Tennis Channel HD
66.4		58.1	VH1 HD	43.1	NHL Network HD	73.1	Discovery Family HD
	Hallmark Channel HD		We TV HD		MLB Network HD		Destination America HD
	Hallmark Maying & Mystories UD		Weather Nation UD		DDS WGDV HD		ESII Bullotin Board HD

44.1 PBS WGBX HD

44.3 Create

115.1 FSU Bulletin Board HD

115.2 Library Bulletin Board